DIPLOMATIC IMMUNITIES AND PRIVILEGES (DIAP) CIRCULAR 06 OF 2025

The Department of International Relations and Cooperation of the Republic of South Africa
presents its compliments to Diplomatic Missions and Heads of International Organisations

accredited to the Republic of South Africa.

The Directorate: Diplomatic Immunities and Privileges (DIAP) has the honour to introduce

current and new colleagues in the Accreditation section with specific areas of responsibility:

Deputy Director: Diplomatic Immunities and Privileges (Accreditation)
Mr Marsho September

Email: septemberm@dirco.qov.za

Tel: 012 351 1325

Section 1

Ms lize Steyn (Assistant Director: Accreditation)

Supervisor for International Organisations, Asia/Middle East and Americas
Email: steyni@dirco.gov.za

Tel: 012 351 1385

Ms Khomotso Masemene (Administrative Official: Asia/Middle East)
Email: masemenek@dirco.qov.za
Tel: 012 301 8558

Ms Koena Maleka (Administrative Official: Americas)
Email: malekak@dirco.gov.za
Tel: 012 351 1978

Ms Bellina Tsotetsi (Administrative Official: International Orgnisations)
Email: tsotetsib@dirco.gov.za
Tel: 012 301 8576

Section 2

Ms Yingisani Ngobeni (Assistant Director: Accreditation)
Supervisor for Africa and Europe

Email: ngobeniy@dirco.gov.za

Tel: 012 351 1969

Mr George Sidibe (Administrative Official: Africa)
Email: sidibet@dirco.gov.za
Tel: 012 351 0955




Ms Mpho Moloi (Administrative Official: Europe)
Email: moloim@dirco.gov.za
Tel: 012 351 1058

In the event the desk official is absent or unavailable, please refer to the supervisor for the

region.

The Department of International Relations and Cooperation of the Republic of South Africa
avails itself of this opportunity to renew to Diplomatic Missions and Heads of International

Organisations the assurances of its highest consideration.
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